
BASE

BASE CARDS
1 Jim Rice Boston Red Sox®
2 Nomar Garciaparra Boston Red Sox®
3 Larry Walker Montreal Expos®
4 Andre Dawson Montreal Expos®
5 Andruw Jones Atlanta Braves™
6 Bucky Dent Chicago White Sox®
7 Tanner Houck Boston Red Sox® Rookie
8 Keston Hiura Milwaukee Brewers™
9 Rafael Devers Boston Red Sox®

10 Lewin Diaz Miami Marlins® Rookie
11 Andrew Vaughn Chicago White Sox® Rookie
12 Albert Pujols St. Louis Cardinals®
13 Nick Madrigal Chicago Cubs® Rookie
14 Jim Abbott California Angels™
15 Christian Yelich Miami Marlins®
16 Jo Adell Angels® Rookie
17 Clarke Schmidt New York Yankees® Rookie
18 Ichiro Seattle Mariners®
19 Mike Piazza Los Angeles Dodgers®
20 Kolten Wong St. Louis Cardinals®
21 Gleyber Torres New York Yankees®
22 Kirby Puckett Minnesota Twins®
23 Deivi Garcia New York Yankees® Rookie
24 Ian Anderson Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
25 Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
26 Ozzie Smith San Diego Padres™
27 Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
28 Ryan Mountcastle Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
29 Will Smith Los Angeles Dodgers®
30 Eloy Jimenez Chicago White Sox®
31 Geraldo Perdomo Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
32 Sixto Sanchez Miami Marlins® Rookie
33 Alex Bregman Houston Astros®
34 Ke'Bryan Hayes Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
35 Nate Pearson Toronto Blue Jays® Rookie
36 Derek Jeter New York Yankees®
37 Dylan Carlson St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
38 Andres Gimenez Cleveland Indians® Rookie
39 Dontrelle Willis Florida Marlins™
40 Alec Bohm Philadelphia Phillies® Rookie
41 Nolan Arenado Colorado Rockies™
42 Rod Carew Minnesota Twins®
43 Carlton Fisk Boston Red Sox®
44 Triston McKenzie Cleveland Indians® Rookie
45 Ryne Sandberg Chicago Cubs®
46 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
47 Jake Cronenworth San Diego Padres™ Rookie
48 Luis Robert Chicago White Sox®
49 Taylor Trammell Seattle Mariners™ Rookie



50 Ken Griffey Jr. Seattle Mariners®
51 Jason Kendall Pittsburgh Pirates®
52 Julio Franco Cleveland Indians®
53 Jose Barrero Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
54 Juan Soto Washington Nationals®
55 Pete Alonso New York Mets®
56 Logan Gilbert Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
57 Evan White Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
58 Casey Mize Detroit Tigers® Rookie
59 Paul Molitor Milwaukee Brewers™
60 Kyle Lewis Seattle Mariners™
61 Bobby Dalbec Boston Red Sox® Rookie
62 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
63 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
64 Cristian Pache Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
65 Bryce Harper Washington Nationals®
66 Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins® Rookie
67 CC Sabathia Cleveland Indians®
68 Yordan Alvarez Houston Astros®
69 Joe Mauer Minnesota Twins®
70 Alex Kirilloff Minnesota Twins® Rookie
71 Gary Sheffield Milwaukee Brewers™
72 Ha-Seong Kim San Diego Padres™ Rookie
73 Reggie Sanders Cincinnati Reds®
74 Eddie Murray Baltimore Orioles®
75 Jarred Kelenic Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
76 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
77 Akil Baddoo Detroit Tigers® Rookie
78 Thurman Munson New York Yankees®
79 Xander Bogaerts Boston Red Sox®
80 Jeff Bagwell Houston Astros®
81 Tim Salmon Anaheim Angels™
82 Manny Ramirez Cleveland Indians®
83 Alejandro Kirk Toronto Blue Jays® Rookie
84 Cody Bellinger Los Angeles Dodgers®
85 Ivan Rodriguez Texas Rangers®
86 Yermin Mercedes Chicago White Sox® Rookie
87 Kent Hrbek Minnesota Twins®
88 Garry Templeton St. Louis Cardinals®
89 Joey Bart San Francisco Giants® Rookie
90 Mike Trout Angels®
91 Mark McGwire Oakland Athletics™
92 Jose Canseco Oakland Athletics™
93 Willie McCovey San Francisco Giants®
94 Jose Abreu Chicago White Sox®
95 Cal Ripken Jr. Baltimore Orioles®
96 Johnny Bench Cincinnati Reds®
97 Chipper Jones Atlanta Braves™
98 Mark Teixeira Texas Rangers®
99 Devin Williams Milwaukee Brewers™

100 Tony Oliva Minnesota Twins®



INSERT

HALL OF FAME CARDS IMAGE VARIATION
1 Jim Rice Boston Red Sox®
3 Larry Walker Montreal Expos®

18 Ichiro Seattle Mariners®
19 Mike Piazza Los Angeles Dodgers®
22 Kirby Puckett Minnesota Twins®
26 Ozzie Smith San Diego Padres™
36 Derek Jeter New York Yankees®
42 Rod Carew Minnesota Twins®
43 Carlton Fisk Boston Red Sox®
45 Ryne Sandberg Chicago Cubs®
50 Ken Griffey Jr. Seattle Mariners®
74 Eddie Murray Baltimore Orioles®
85 Ivan Rodriguez Texas Rangers®
93 Willie McCovey San Francisco Giants®
95 Cal Ripken Jr. Baltimore Orioles®
96 Johnny Bench Cincinnati Reds®
97 Chipper Jones Atlanta Braves™

LEGEND CARDS IMAGE VARIATION
2 Nomar Garciaparra Boston Red Sox®
5 Andruw Jones Atlanta Braves™

39 Dontrelle Willis Florida Marlins™
52 Julio Franco Cleveland Indians®
67 CC Sabathia Cleveland Indians®
69 Joe Mauer Minnesota Twins®
73 Reggie Sanders Cincinnati Reds®
78 Thurman Munson New York Yankees®
81 Tim Salmon California Angels™
82 Manny Ramirez Cleveland Indians®
87 Kent Hrbek Minnesota Twins®
88 Garry Templeton St. Louis Cardinals®
91 Mark McGwire Oakland Athletics™
92 Jose Canseco Oakland Athletics™
98 Mark Teixeira Texas Rangers®

100 Tony Oliva Minnesota Twins®

ACTIVE CARDS IMAGE VARIATION
12 Albert Pujols St. Louis Cardinals®
15 Christian Yelich Miami Marlins®
21 Gleyber Torres New York Yankees®
25 Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
27 Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
28 Ryan Mountcastle Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
40 Alec Bohm Philadelphia Phillies® Rookie
41 Nolan Arenado Colorado Rockies™
46 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
48 Luis Robert Chicago White Sox®



54 Juan Soto Washington Nationals®
55 Pete Alonso New York Mets®
62 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
63 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
76 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
84 Cody Bellinger Los Angeles Dodgers®
90 Mike Trout Angels®

ROOKIE CARDS DESIGN VARIATION
7 Tanner Houck Boston Red Sox® Rookie

10 Lewin Diaz Miami Marlins® Rookie
11 Andrew Vaughn Chicago White Sox® Rookie
13 Nick Madrigal Chicago Cubs® Rookie
16 Jo Adell Angels® Rookie
17 Clarke Schmidt New York Yankees® Rookie
23 Deivi Garcia New York Yankees® Rookie
24 Ian Anderson Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
31 Geraldo Perdomo Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
32 Sixto Sanchez Miami Marlins® Rookie
34 Ke'Bryan Hayes Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
35 Nate Pearson Toronto Blue Jays® Rookie
37 Dylan Carlson St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
38 Andres Gimenez Cleveland Indians® Rookie
44 Triston McKenzie Cleveland Indians® Rookie
49 Taylor Trammell Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
53 Jose Barrero Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
56 Logan Gilbert Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
57 Evan White Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
58 Casey Mize Detroit Tigers® Rookie
61 Bobby Dalbec Boston Red Sox® Rookie
64 Cristian Pache Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
66 Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins® Rookie
70 Alex Kirilloff Minnesota Twins® Rookie
72 Ha-Seong Kim San Diego Padres™ Rookie
75 Jarred Kelenic Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
77 Akil Baddoo Detroit Tigers® Rookie
83 Alejandro Kirk Toronto Blue Jays® Rookie
86 Yermin Mercedes Chicago White Sox® Rookie
89 Joey Bart San Francisco Giants® Rookie

ALL TIME ROOKIE CUP TEAM
ATRCT-1 Ken Griffey Jr. Seattle Mariners®
ATRCT-2 Johnny Bench Cincinnati Reds®
ATRCT-3 Mike Trout Angels®
ATRCT-4 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
ATRCT-5 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
ATRCT-6 Cal Ripken Jr. Baltimore Orioles®
ATRCT-7 Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
ATRCT-8 Ichiro Seattle Mariners®
ATRCT-9 Derek Jeter New York Yankees®
ATRCT-10 Albert Pujols St. Louis Cardinals®



1952 59 TOPPS ROOKIE RECREATES
TRR-1 Willie Mays New York Giants®
TRR-2 Ernie Banks Chicago Cubs®
TRR-3 Orlando Cepeda San Francisco Giants®
TRR-4 Harmon Killebrew Washington Nationals®
TRR-5 Roberto Clemente Pittsburgh Pirates®
TRR-6 Luis Aparicio Chicago White Sox®
TRR-7 Al Kaline Detroit Tigers®
TRR-8 Don Drysdale Brooklyn Dodgers®
TRR-9 Bill Mazeroski Pittsburgh Pirates®
TRR-10 Hoyt Wilhelm New York Giants®

AUTOGRAPH

HALL OF FAME CARDS AUTOGRAPH VARIATION
HOFA-EM Eddie Murray Baltimore Orioles®
HOFA-I Ichiro Seattle Mariners™
HOFA-JB Johnny Bench Cincinnati Reds®
HOFA-JR Jim Rice Boston Red Sox®
HOFA-RC Rod Carew Minnesota Twins®

LEGEND CARDS AUTOGRAPH VARIATION
LCA-AJ Andruw Jones Atlanta Braves™
LCA-BD Bucky Dent Chicago White Sox®
LCA-DW Dontrelle Willis Florida Marlins™
LCA-JB Jay Buhner Seattle Mariners™
LCA-JC Jose Canseco Oakland Athletics™
LCA-JF Julio Franco Cleveland Indians®
LCA-JK Jason Kendall Pittsburgh Pirates®
LCA-KH Kent Hrbek Minnesota Twins®
LCA-MR Manny Ramirez Cleveland Indians®
LCA-RS Reggie Sanders Cincinnati Reds®
LCA-TO Tony Oliva Minnesota Twins®

ROOKIE CARDS AUTOGRAPH VARIATION
RCA-AG Andres Gimenez Cleveland Indians® Rookie
RCA-AKF Alex Kirilloff Minnesota Twins® Rookie
RCA-AV Andrew Vaughn Chicago White Sox® Rookie
RCA-BD Bobby Dalbec Boston Red Sox® Rookie
RCA-BR Brent Rooker Minnesota Twins® Rookie
RCA-CJ Cristian Javier Houston Astros® Rookie
RCA-CP Cristian Pache Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
RCA-CS Clarke Schmidt New York Yankees® Rookie
RCA-DC Dylan Carlson St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
RCA-DG Deivi Garcia New York Yankees® Rookie
RCA-DV Daulton Varsho Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
RCA-EW Evan White Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
RCA-HK Ha-Seong Kim San Diego Padres™ Rookie
RCA-JB Joey Bart San Francisco Giants® Rookie
RCA-JC Jazz Chisholm Miami Marlins® Rookie



RCA-JG Jose Garcia Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
RCA-JI Jonathan India Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
RCA-JK Jarred Kelenic Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
RCA-KH Ke'Bryan Hayes Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
RCA-LD Lewin Diaz Miami Marlins® Rookie
RCA-LG Logan Gilbert Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
RCA-LT Leody Taveras Texas Rangers® Rookie
RCA-NM Nick Madrigal Chicago White Sox® Rookie
RCA-SS Sixto Sanchez Miami Marlins® Rookie
RCA-TH Tanner Houck Boston Red Sox® Rookie
RCA-TS Tyler Stephenson Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
RCA-TT Taylor Trammell Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
RCA-YM Yermin Mercedes Chicago White Sox® Rookie

ACTIVE CARDS AUTOGRAPH VARIATION
ACA-AB Alec Bohm Philadelphia Phillies® Rookie
ACA-AJ Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
ACA-CY Christian Yelich Miami Marlins®
ACA-EJ Eloy Jimenez Chicago White Sox®
ACA-JC Jake Cronenworth San Diego Padres™ Rookie
ACA-JS Juan Soto Washington Nationals®
ACA-LR Luis Robert Chicago White Sox®
ACA-MT Mike Trout Angels®
ACA-NA Nolan Arenado Colorado Rockies™
ACA-RA Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
ACA-RM Ryan Mountcastle Baltimore Orioles® Rookie


